



★ NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & ALLERGEN GUIDE ★

KING KONG SANDWICH

ALLERGENS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
<p>HB CHICKEN FILLET</p> <p>Chicken: Water Added, Salt, Mineral Salt (451, 450). Breading: Wheat Flour, Maize Flour, Salt, Mineral Salts (541, 500), Whey Powder (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Canola Oil, Colours (160c, 100). Batter: Wheat Flour, Thickener (1422). Buttermilk Powder: Maize Flour, Salt, Whole Egg, Mineral Salts (500, 541), Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Acidity Regulators (330, 327, 270), Flavour (Buttermilk Flavour [Sunflower Oil, Triacetin, Natural Flavouring Preparations, Natural Flavouring Substances], Vegetable Gum (412). Canola Oil.</p>	Egg, Milk, Wheat
<p>PREMIUM BUN</p> <p>Wheat Flour (Vitamins (Thiamin, Folate)), Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Glaze (Water, Vegetable Protein, Sunflower Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Maize Starch), Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Improver (Soy Flour, Emulsifier (481), Mineral Salt (170), Antioxidant (300), Acidity Regulator (516), Wheat Malt Flour, Enzymes (Contain Wheat)), Emulsifier (472e), Preservative (282).</p> <p>May contain traces of Sesame Seeds</p>	Soy, Wheat
<p>LETTUCE</p> <p>Fresh Leaf Lettuce</p>	
<p>TOMATOES</p> <p>Fresh Tomatoes</p>	
<p>SANTA FE SAUCE</p> <p>Water, Canola Oil, Free Range Egg (pasteurised), Modified Starch (1442), Vinegar, Salt, Spices, Sugar, Spices, Modified Starch (1450), Chillies, Coriander Ground, Natural Flavour, Xanthan Gum, Natural Colour, Preservative (202), Preservative (211), Preservative (385).</p>	Egg
<p>SWISS CHEESE SLICES</p> <p>Cheese (76%) Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Water, Emulsifier (331), Milk Solids, Butter (Cream (From Milk), Water, Salt), Salt, Acidity Regulators (330, 339), Preservative (200), Flavour, Colour (160a), Anti-Stick Agent (Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Oil).</p>	Milk, Soy
<p>LIQUID MARGARINE</p> <p>Vegetable Oil, Flavor, Antioxidant (307b), Color (160a)</p>	

NUTRITION

Serving Size (g)	Energy (KCal)	Energy (KJ)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Sugars (g)	Sodium (mg)
372	840	3515	45	45	9	62	6	2540

FEBRUARY 4, 2021

© 2021 CARL'S JR. RESTAURANTS LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.